| 7:/03/2002<br>Ass. rec. by: REF: 0 | SPF1900SS71 /RISd3 Officerial Instruction:                               |
|------------------------------------|--|
| P.                                 | SSIGNMENT (Office)   |
|                                    | SPF Date/Time: 28/3/19/8/9.430m  |
| m · ·                              | Bill to:   |
| OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/        | NV/MV/CS   |
| To Inspect Vehicle No:             | SLN 45051 Insured: 7P1027  equius Enginoening Tel: 65137748  en Teele Rd |
| at Workshop m/s                    | encyus Engineering Tel: 65137748   |
| of 74 K                            | in Tell Rd   |
| Policy No:                         | Claim No: AEMD/105/009/2019/004  |
| Sum Insured:                       | Excess:  |
| Make of Veh: (Client's Record)     | D.O.A. 7/3/19  |
| Date/Time: 10130MG 24/3 19 Person  | Contacted: Vehicle_IN / OUT  |
| Date/Time Action/Instruction (     | Estimate   |
| Class and IA                       | MSG 17011 380/kg : BUA: a/6/A  |
| Do Not E                           | MALLER   |
| UU NUIT                            |  |

REF:

# Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Hafizul Farhan RAHMAT (SPF) < Hafizul\_Farhan\_RAHMAT@spf.gov.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 28 March 2019 9:43 AM

To:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); assignments

Cc:

Rosalyn TAN (SPF); Frankie THAY (SPF)

Subject:

SURVEY on SLN4505T

Hi,

Please conduct survey on SLN4505T (our veh: TP102T). Date of accident: 7/3/2019

Vehicle is at Pegasus Engineering & Trading Pte Ltd

74 Kian Teck Road S(628800).

Tel: +65 6513 7748

Best Regards,

Hafizul Farhan Bin Rahmat AEMD / PLD Singapore Police Force DID: (65) 6478 4840 | FAX: (65) 6478 4850



WARNING: "Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended addressee, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance thereon. Communication of any information in this email to any unauthorized person is an offence under the Official Secrets Act (Cap 213). Please notify the sender immediately if you receive this in error."

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

| aforesaid.   | sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available |
|--|---|
|  | ACCIDENT STATEMENT  |
| Date Of Report   | 08/03/2019 16:17  |
| Date Of Accident   | 07/03/2019 18:30  |
| Exact Location Of Accident   | MCE TOWARDS KPE   |
| Country/State of Loss  | SINGAPORE   |
|  | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE  |
| Vehicle Registration Number  | SLN4505T  |
| Insured/Policyholder   |   |
| Name Of Registered Owner   | GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD  |
| Co Reg No  | 201617200G  |
| Email Address  | NOEMAIL   |
| Mobile Phone No  | (LOCAL) +65-91399688  |
| Alternative Phone No   | OFFICE-66550005   |
| Vehicle Particulars  |   |
| Manufacturer   | MAZDA   |
| Model  | MAZDA 3   |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident           | PRIVATE HIRE  |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? | NO  |
| If No, Please state action to be taken                                       | THIRD PARTY   |
| Vehicle Category   | PRIVATE HIRE  |
| Insurance Company  |   |
| Name of Insurance Company  | MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.  |
| Type Of Coverage   | COMPREHENSIVE   |
| Fleet Policy   | YES   |
| Policy Number  | A29114756MKF  |
| Cover Note Number  |   |
|  |   |

| 31           | 9 |  |
|--------------|---|--|
| Floot Policy |   |  |

### Driver

Name of Driver JULINDA BROOK NG SHAU JING

NRIC No S6941659D Date Of Birth 27/11/1969 Occupation **OUTDOOR** Date Of Driving Pass 15/12/1988

Driving Experience 30 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Gender **FEMALE** 

Mobile Number +65-91399688

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLK 620 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 9 #02-16

Postcode

560620

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

NO

Passenger 1

NAME:

: UNKNOWN

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

**TP832T** 

102

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

GOVERNMENT

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## Sketch Plan

| KETCH PLA                  | ПП         |            | ППП          | ПП         | TTT |      |      |       |      |        |                    |
|----------------------------|------------|------------|--------------|------------|-----|------|------|-------|------|--------|--------------------|
|                            |            | 190        |              |            |     |      |      | ,     |      |        |                    |
|                            | 1          |            |              |            | 116 | +++  | 100  | H + H | +11  | A :SLN | 1505.1             |
| +                          |            |            |              |            |     |      |      |       | 1111 | 5 Walk | nown               |
|                            |            | 0621       | 1            |            | 1   |      |      |       |      | T. 0   | 0                  |
|                            | 1          |            | 1            | 1          |     |      | 1945 |       |      | list   | tic.               |
|                            |            |            |              |            |     |      | 100  |       |      | - Fate | X-+-               |
|                            |            | -          |              | - 1        | 1 3 | ++1- |      | 1     | +++  | MA     | fic<br>ic<br>regul |
|                            |            |            | 1            |            |     |      | N    |       |      |        |                    |
|                            |            | 1          |              |            | 1   |      | A    |       |      |        |                    |
|                            |            | -          | 11           | +ii+       | 1   | ja   | A    | 1     | +H   |        |                    |
|                            |            |            |              |            | 1   | 30   | Et_l |       |      |        |                    |
|                            |            |            |              | 1          | 1   | 21   |      | 4     | +++  |        | +++                |
|                            |            |            | - '          |            |     |      |      |       |      |        |                    |
| Refer to                   |            |            |              |            |     |      |      |       |      |        |                    |
|                            |            |            |              |            |     |      |      |       |      |        |                    |
|                            |            |            |              |            |     |      |      |       |      |        |                    |
|                            |            |            |              |            |     |      |      |       |      |        |                    |
|                            |            |            |              |            |     |      |      |       |      |        |                    |
|                            |            |            |              |            |     |      |      |       |      |        |                    |
| ECLARATIC<br>We declare th | g particul | ars are t  | true in even | yrespect.  |     |      |      | A     |      |        |                    |
|                            | g particul | lars are t | true in even | y respect. |     |      |      | A     |      |        |                    |

GIARME SketchPlanForm\_V3

### Sketch Plan #2

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my daims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents/including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(II) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Oriver's Signature
(If driver is not the policyholder)
Date & Time: 7 | 3 | 1 | 2 | 3 | 1 |

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Name: GNO (GT)

NRIC/FIN No.:



# **ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD**

GST / ROC COMPANY NO: 201101753C

## Quotation

From:

PEGASUS ENGINEERING & TRADING PTE LTD

74 KIAN TECK ROAD SINGAPORE 628800

Officer in Charge: YOYO TIAN

Tel: Email: Customer:

GRAB RENTALS PTE LTD

18 SIN MING LANE #01-08 MIDVIEW CITY SINGAPORE 573960

Attn:: Tel:

Fax No.:

Quotation No.: QO19/04-1062 Quotation Date: 03/04/2019 Terms: 30 DAYS Vehicle No.: SLN4505T Chassis No.: JM6BN22A8H0151478 Third Party Insurer: Model: MAZDA 3 Date of Accident: 07/03/2019

Remarks:

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION                                  | Qty | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT (SGD) |
|------|--|-----|------------|--------------|
| 1    | REAR BUMPER PEPAN                            | 1   | 1,075.0000 | 1,075.00     |
| 2    | REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LHS X 11           | 1   | 55.0000    | 55.00        |
| 3    | REAR FENDER LHS regar                        | 1   | 1,185.0000 | 1,185.00     |
| 4    | REAR FENDER SPLASH SHIELD                    | 1   | 155.0000   | 155.00       |
| 5    | REAR FENDER SPLASH SHIELD CLIPS *            | 6   | 4.0000     | 24.00        |
| 6    | LESS 20%                                     | 1   | -498.8000  | -498.80      |
| 7    | REAR FENDER CLEAR STICKER                    | 1   | 25.0000    | 25.00        |
| 8    | TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING&TUFFCOATING TREATMENT. | 1   | 120.0000   | 30 120.00    |
| 9    | TO KNOCKING&PANEL BEATING                    | 1   | 1,000.0000 | 350 1,000.00 |
| 10   | TO PUTTY&SPRAY PAINTING.                     | 1   | 1,000.0000 |              |

# LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Resure after repair

Sub Total GST(7.00%) Total (SGD) 4,140.20 289.81 4,430.01

Please conduct the survey at Pegasus Engineering @ 74 Kian Teck Road Singapore 628800



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

## Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEERING & MGT DIVISION Ref: CS/SPF19005571/R1sd3e2

ACCIDENT CLAIM SECTION (SPORE POLICE

FORCE) 1 MOUNT PLEASANT ROAD BLK 8 OLD Date: 17-04-2019

|     |                  | IGAPORE 298333   | Date: 17-04-2019     |                               |
|-----|------------------|--|----------------------|-------------------------------|
|     | N : HAFIZUL FARI |  | Code: SPF            |                               |
|     |                  | Policy Particulars                                     | :- THIRD PARTY CLAIN |                               |
|     | Insured Veh.     | TP 102T  | Veh. Inspected       | SLN 4505T                     |
|     | Policy No.       |  | Coverage (\$)        | 0.00                          |
|     | Claim No.        | AEMD/105/009/2019/004                                  | Excess (\$)          | 0.00                          |
|     | Assign From      | HAFIZUL FARHAN   | Assign Date          | 28/03/2019                    |
| 2.  |                  | Vehicle Parti  | culars & Condition   |                               |
|     | Make & Model     | MAZDA3 1.5 AT  | c.c                  | 1496                          |
|     | Engine No.       | HIDDEN   | Year of Reg.         | 2017                          |
|     | Chassis No.      | JM6BN22A8H0151478                                      | Colour               | GREY                          |
|     | Odometer         | 157315   | Steering             | IN ORDER                      |
|     | Brakes           | IN ORDER   | Modification         | SPORTS RIM                    |
|     | General          | FAIR   |                      |                               |
| 3.  |                  | Condit   | ions of Tyres        |                               |
|     |                  | Size   | Make                 | Balance                       |
|     | R/H Front Tyre   | 205/60 R16   | TRIANGLE             | 5 mm                          |
|     | L/H Front Tyre   | 205/60 R16   | TRIANGLE             | 5 mm                          |
|     | R/H Rear Tyre    | 205/60 R16   | TRIANGLE             | 5 mm                          |
|     | L/H Rear Tyre    | 205/60 R16   | TRIANGLE             | 5 mm                          |
|     |                  | Descripti  | on of Damages        | <b>国际特别的基本的</b>               |
|     | THE VEHICLE SU   | STAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/                              | S REAR PORTION.      |                               |
|     | DAMAGES SEE D    | ETAILS.  |                      |                               |
| j.  |                  | Genera   | al Information       |                               |
|     | Accident Date    | 07/03/2019   | Inspection Date      | 03/04/2019                    |
|     | Survey held at   | 74 KIAN TECK ROAD                                      |                      |                               |
|     | Repairer         | PEGASUS ENGINEERING & T                                | RADING PTE LTD       |                               |
| ia. | Maria Maria      | R  | temarks              |                               |
|     |                  | ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI<br>CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, V |                      |                               |
| 5b. |                  | Estimate   | Days of Repair       | AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY. |
|     | ESTIMATED NOR    | MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:                                 | 3 Working Days       |                               |



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SLN 4505T

| Qty | Description of Parts   | Condition               | Estimate By<br>Workshop (\$) | Our Adjusted (\$) |
|-----|--|-------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------|
|     | REPLACEMENT OF PARTS   |                         |                              |                   |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER  | TO REPAIR SEE<br>LABOUR | 1,075.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LHS  | NOT NECESSARY           | 55.00                        | -                 |
| 1   | REAR FENDER LHS  | TO REPAIR SEE<br>LABOUR | 1,185.00                     | -                 |
| 1   | REAR FENDER SPLASH SHIELD  | NOT NECESSARY           | 155.00                       | -                 |
| 6   | REAR FENDER SPLASH SHIELD CLIPS @\$4.00  | NECESSARY               | 24.00                        | 24.00             |
|     | LESS 20% DISCOUNT  |                         | -498.80                      | -4.80             |
|     |  | 1                       | 1,995.20                     | 19.20             |
|     | SPECIAL NETT ITEMS   |                         |                              |                   |
| 1   | REAR FENDER CLEAR STICKER (SN)   | NOT NECESSARY           | 25.00                        | -                 |
|     |  |                         | 25.00                        |                   |
|     | LABOUR   |                         |                              |                   |
|     | TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING & TUFFCOATING TREATMENT.   |                         | 120.00                       | 30.00             |
|     | TO KNOCKING & PANEL BEATING. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BUMPER AND REAR FENDER LHS. |                         | 1,000.00                     | 350.00            |
|     | TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING.   |                         | 1,000.00                     | 400.00            |
|     |  |                         | 2,120.00                     | 780.00            |
|     | GRAND TOTAL  |                         | 4,140.20                     | 799.20            |

| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | 700 |
|-----------------------------|-----|
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | 133 |

Report Ref No. CS/SPF19005571/R1sd3e2

NOTES: THE ESTIMATED UPPER RANGE OF REPAIR COST FOR THE DAMAGED VEHICLE IS IN THE REGION OF \$800-\$1,500

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

**Automotive Assessor** 

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.